(1) Cancellation of earlier proposal to sale of 2820 equity shares representing 16% of paid-up share 
capital of KalbhorZ Electric Private Limited (“KalbhorZ”), associate company of TechEra to M/s PS 
Square Realtors LLP for a consideration of Rs. 7,093/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Ninety-Three) per 
share aggregating to Rs. 2,00,02,260/- (Rupees Two Crore Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) 
due to certain administrative, financial ,and procedural considerations. 

(2) The proposal for sale of 4,586 equity shares representing 26.02% of paid-up share capital of 

KalbhorZ Electric Private Limited (“KalbhorZ”), associate company of TechEra, 1,129 (One Thousand 
One Hundred Twenty-Nine) equity shares to Mr. Nishant Banduraj Kalbhor (Promoter of KalbhorZ 
) and 3,457 (Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Seven) equity shares to M/s Karan Balkrishna Shah 
(HUF) for a consideration of Rs. 7,093/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Ninety-Three) per equity share 
aggregating to Rs. 3,25,28,498/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand 
Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Only) in one or more tranches. 

After the completion of the proposed transaction KalbhorZ will cease to be an associate company of 
TechEra. 

Details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024 are furnished in “Annexure-I” enclosed

[...]

Profit as on 31-03-2025: Rs. 19,33,090/- 

2.  Date on which the agreement for sale has 
been entered into. 

Yet to be executed 

3.  The expected date of compleƟon of sale/ 
disposal.  

December 15, 2025 

4.  ConsideraƟon received from such sale/ 
disposal. 

Rs. 3,25,28,498/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty-
Five Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Only) in one or more 
tranches. 

5.  Brief details of buyer and whether any of 
the buyers belong to the promoter/ 
promoter group/group companies. If yes, 
details thereof.  

1. Mr. Nishant Banduraj Kalbhor (Promoter of 
KalbhorZ)  

2. M/s Karan Balkrishna Shah (HUF)